

**FIR No. 122/2020
PS Crime Branch
State v. Rijwan**

01.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused,
files vakalatnama of Sh. Nitin Giri, Advocate for
accused

Accused on bail is present.

**PW1 HC Sunil is examined, cross-examined and is
discharged.**

PW2 Ct. Sonu Tomar is examined in chief. Cross-
examination of the witness is deferred at the request of Ld.
Counsel

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 5, 7, 8 & 13 be now
summoned for 24.02.2022.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **24.02.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
01.12.2021