

SC No. 138/2021
FIR No. 122/2020
PS Crime Branch
State v. Rijwan
U/s 21 NDPS Act

02.11.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused on bail, is present with counsel Sh.
Hitender Kumar Nahate.

PW5 Inspector Ram Manohar partly examined in
chief and discharged as learned Additional Public Prosecutor for
State submits that the status of the other accused Nizamuddin is
not clear from the charge-sheet.

**Let IO be called for next date of hearing for
clarification in respect of accused Nizamuddin.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **08.12.2022**.

**PW5 and witness at Serial No.9 be summoned for
next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/02.11.2022