

S. C. No. 138/2021
FIR No. 122/2020
PS Crime Branch
State v. Rizwan
U/s 21 NDPS Act

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State with IO SI Vishan Kumar.

Accused Rizwan produced from JC, with counsel
Sh. Hitender Kumar Nahata.

On 05.11.2022, supplementary chargesheet has been
filed against accused Nizamuddin Ansari. Copy of
supplementary chargesheet supplied to accused Rizwan today in
Court.

Put up for consideration on supplementary
chargesheet on **11.01.2023**.

Witness ACP J. N. Jha is present but discharged
unexamined for today as supplementary chargesheet against
accused Nizamuddin Ansari is pending consideration.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.12.2022