

S. C. No. 138/2021
FIR No. 122/2020
PS Crime Branch
State v. Rijwan
U/s 21 NDPS Act

04.05.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani , Additional Public Prosecutor for
State wit IO SI Vishan Kumar.

Accused produced from JC, with counsel Ms. Anuj
Yadav.

This is an application under Section 207 CrPC filed
on behalf of accused.

Learned counsel for the accused submits that reply
of the IO has been supplied to her today itself and she seeks time
to go through the same.

Put up for arguments on **17.05.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 04.05.2023