

05.07.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
**Accused is absent qua whom proceedings
u/s 82 Cr.P.C has been completed.**

Accordingly, in these circumstances, let Process
Server be summoned for recording his statement for **08.07.2023.**

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
05.07.2023