

S. C. No. 138/2021
FIR No. 122/2020
PS Crime Branch
State v. Rijwan
U/s 21 NDPS Act

09.08.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State

Accused Rizwan not produced from JC.
Sh. Hum Nashin Ahmed, counsel for accused
Rizwan through VC.

Accused Nizamuddin Ansari on bail with counsel

Learned counsel for accused Rizwan seeks time
argue on application under Section 207 CrPC.

Extra copy of the supplementary chargesheet is not
available on record to be supplied to accused Nizamuddin Ansari.
Let IO be summoned for the next date of hearing with alongwith
copy of supplementary chargesheet to be supplied to accused
Nizamuddin Ansari.

Put up for arguments on application under Section
207 CrPC on **05.09.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 09.08.2023