

**SC 138/2021
STATE Vs. RIJWAN
FIR No. 122/2020
PS (Crime Branch-Central Delhi)**

24.05.2025

**The undersigned is also looking-after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Shri K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rijwan present on bail.

Accused Nizamuddin present on bail (through VC).

Sh. Mohd. Ashraf Ali, Ld Counsel for accused
Rijwan

Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel for accused Nizamudding
(through VC).

Report received from Jail Suprintendent stating that
accused Nizamuddin was released on 23.04.2025.

Accused Nizamuddin has appeard through VC, he is directed to
appear physically on the next date.

Put up for appeareanc of accused on **19.08.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.05.2025_(bk)