

SC 138-2021
STATE Vs. RIJWAN
FIR NO. 122/2020 PS Crime Branch
U/s 21 NDPS Act

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rizwan is absent.
Mr. Tauqeer Hussain, Ld. counsel for accused Rizwan.
Accused Nizamuddin is present (through VC without any prior permission. He is warned to be careful in future)
Mr. Deepak, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Nizamuddin.
IO SI Vishan Kumar in person.

IO has supplied copy of main charge-sheet and supplementary charge-sheet to the Ld. counsel for accused Nizamuddin against acknowledgement.

Put up for appearance of all accused persons, scrutiny of documents as well as for arguments/ framing of charge on 11.11.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/16.09.2025