

SC 138-2021
STATE Vs. RIJWAN
FIR NO. 122/2020
PS Crime Branch

06.02.2026

**The undersigned is also looking after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nizamuddin on bail in person.
Accused Rijwan on bail in person with Ld. counsel
Sh. H.N. Ahmad.

According to accused Nizamuddin, charge-sheet
supplied to him is complete.

Accused Rijwan submits that he will produce receipt
regarding deposition of cost on the NDOH, which was imposed
upon him vide order dated 11.11.2025.

At request, put up for arguments/ framing of charge
on **04.04.2026. Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person
on the NDOH.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/06.02.2026